
 
 
 
 

Directorate of Education 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

 

 

 

Practice Test Material 
2015-2016 

 

 
 
 
 

Subject : MATHEMATICS 
Class : IX 

 
 
 
 

Under the guidance of : 

Addl. DE (School/Exam) 
 
 
 
 
 

 



x=2y ax + by + c = 0 a, b c 

x – 2y = 4 

“K” x=1 y=2 2x+3y=K 

x=6y 

9
F C 32

5
 

A (3,5) B (1,4), ax+by = 7 

a b 

2x+1 = x – 3 

(i) (ii) 

2x+y=6 2x–y+2=0 



ABCD A=80°, B, C D 

ABCD A, B, C, D 

ABCD AB||CD AD=BC. A=B

ABCD AP, A CQ C 

AP||CQ.

ABCD AC E F 

AE=CF. BEDF 



ABCD A=60°, A AP B 

BP CP=DP.



ABCD AC, 

ABCD 

12cm 16cm 

10cm 6cm 

ABC AD (ADC)=20cm
2
 (ABC)

(DBC) = ar (EBC) DE||BC

½ × × 



½ × × 

ABCD P Q, BC 

(APQ) = (DPQ) = 1/6 ar (ABCD) 



‘0’ AOB = 80°, OAC 

‘0’ x  

‘0’ POR = 110° PQR 



ABCD A B AD BC 

E F EF||DC.

ABCD AD||BC. B=70° 

ABCD AB  

ADC=130° BAC 

‘0’ x, y z 

‘0’ AOB=2 (ABC + CAB) 

2 2  



ABC BC=6cm, AB=4cm, AD=4.5cm.

ABC BC=4cm, 

30° 

XYZ YZ=6.5cm, Y=75° XZ–XY=2.5

ABC BC=7cm, B=60° 

PQR Q=60°, P=75° PQ+QR+RP=12 

ABC BC=4.2cm, AB=3.8 cm 

DEF 



(Median) 

‘a’ ‘a’ 

x, x+2, x+6, x+4  x+8

x

f





I II III IV V 

89 71 73 88 74 

(i) 

(ii) 

(i) (ii) (iii) 



(i) (ii) (iii) 

(i) (ii) (iii) 
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(i) A (ii) B (iii) AB (iv) O

 

110-
130 

130-
150 

150-
170 

170-
190 

190-
210 

210-
230 

230-
250 

 3 8 9 10 8 7 5 



(i) (ii) (iii) 

(iv) 

 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60  

 38 27 86 46 3 

 

(i) (ii) (iii) 

(iv) 


